Warranty	
Tenneco	1316
NAPA Shocks & Struts	Response



Basic Warranty Statement:

NAPA® Shocks & Struts warrants all products against defects in materials and workmanship.

Warranty period:

Two Years or 24,000 miles. NAPA® Response® Shocks and Struts, NAPA® Response® Complete Assemblies

Conditions For the Warranty to be Valid:

NAPA® Shocks & Struts warrants qualifying products against wear-out when used on private passenger cars and light trucks under normal operating conditions for as long as original purchaser owns the vehicle on which they were originally installed.

Limitations:

NAPA® Shocks & Struts obligation under this warranty is limited to replacement of the worn-out of defective product in accordance with this warranty. Cost of removal and installation are not included, and any incidental and consequential damages are excluded under this warranty

Exclusions (What voids the warranty):

This warranty does not apply to products, which have been modified, improperly applied or installed on vehicles used for commercial or racing purposes.

Conditions for the Warranty to be Valid (Procedures):

To make a claim under this warranty, return the worn-out or defective product with the dated original receipt to the dealer from whom it was purchased or to a Tenneco Authorized dealer for verification and exchange under this warranty.

Disclaimer:

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state. Any implied warranties you may have under state law are limited to the same duration as this warranty. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations and exclusion may not apply to you.

Miscellaneous:

For information or assistance regarding this warranty please write: Warranty Department, Tenneco, 1 International Drive, Monroe, MI 48161 or call 1-734-384-7898.